## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Beer and Wine License - John Fuller of Family Dollar Stores of Georgia, LLC DBA Family Dollar 23231 - 1006 Lakes Blvd., Lake Park, GA

Work
DATE OF MEETING: April 23, 2024

BUDGET IMPACT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

( ) Annual
( ) Capital
(X) N/A
( ) SPLOST
( ) TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Beer and Wine License - John Fuller of Family Dollar Stores of Georgia, LLC DBA Family Dollar 23231 - 1006 Lakes Blvd., Lake Park, GA

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: John Fuller of Family Dollar Stores of Georgia, LLC DBA Family Dollar 23231 - 1006 Lakes Blvd., Lake Park, GA, is requesting a license for the sale of beer and wine for consumption off premises. The applicant would like to add alcohol sales to the existing business. The ordinance and guidelines for the approval of the license have been met. All forms are attached and upon approval by the Board the license will be granted.

OPTIONS: 1. Approval of the Beer and Wine License

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure** 

DEPARTMENT: Finance DEPARTMENT HEAD: Stephanie Black

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: